Acquisition Corp., as assignee as 
documented by an assignment 
dated April 4, 2022 and recorded 
on April 6, 2022 and given docu-
ment number 5323763 in Clinton 
County Records, Michigan, on 
which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the 
sum of EIGHTY THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 
AND 03/100 DOLLARS 
($80,144.03). Said premises are 
situated in the City of St. Johns, 
County of Clinton, State of 
Michigan, and are described as: 
Lots 15 and 16, Walker and Steel 
Subdivision of Out Lot “A”, 
Except A 13 foot wide portion of 

Lot 16, with boundary running 
parallel to the Northern boundary

[...]

gage was assigned to Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC by an 
Assignment of Mortgage dated 
September 18, 2023 and recorded 
September 25, 2023 by Document 
Number: 5338798, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Fourteen and 81/100 ($119,414.81) 
including interest at the rate of 
3.12500% per annum. Said premises 
are situated in the Township of Bath, 
Clinton County, Michigan, and are 
described as: Lot 30 and 31, 
Loving`s West Side Plat, Bath 
Township, Clinton County, 
Michigan, according to the recorded

[...]

ditions of a mortgage made by 
Scott R. Bradford, to Fifth Third 
Bank, N.A., Mortgagee, dated 
November 10, 2022 and recorded 
December 9, 2022 in Instrument 
Number 5331450 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. There is 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of the sum of One Hundred Thirty 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty-
Seven and 6/100 Dollars 
($130,247.06). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public ven-
due at the place of holding the cir-

[...]

2020, and recorded in the office of 
the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, and State of Michigan on 
FEBRUARY 4, 2020, in INSTRU-
MENT NO. 5288997, on which 
mortgage there is claimed to be 
due, at the date of this notice, for 
principal and interest, the sum of 
ONE HUNDRED TWELVE 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
FIFTY FIVE AND 04/100THS 
($112,455.04) DOLLARS at 
3.62500% percent per annum and 
attorney fees as provided for in said 
Mortgage, and no suit or proceed-
ings at law or in equity have been 

instituted to recover the moneys 
secured by said Mortgage, or any 
part thereof; NOTICE IS HEREBY